
Recovery Communication update #8 3 Feb 2025

From: McCrae Recovery <"/o=exchangelabs/ou=exchange administrative group
(fydibohf23spdlt)/cn=recipients/cn=860d4ca4ae5c457e935a11ac03994047-mccrae reco">

Bcc:

, Virginia Richardson <virginia.richardson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>,
Abbey Evans <abbey.evans@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Fletch <fletch@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Fleur Robinson
<fleur.robinson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Kylie Peterson <kylie.peterson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Randal Mathieson
<randal.mathieson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Councillor Max Patton <max.patton@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Dale Gilliatte
<dale.gilliatte@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, bobofficer@acorncapital.com.au, morialta617@gmail.com, Emily Harkin
<emily.harkin@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Randal Mathieson <randal.mathieson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>,
maryanneq1856@gmail.com

Date: Tue, 04 Feb 2025 08:00:12 +1100

Good evening, all,
 
Social Environment Recovery update
The Australian Red Cross have some excellent information and resources to assist people following an emergency or other
traumatic incident.  Their webpage Coping after a Crisis has some very useful and pertinent information to assist individuals
and communities.  
 
Built Environment Recovery update
Investigations and monitoring continue on the site.   
 
Tomorrow we will be testing the use of a SMS system to forward this information via text message as well as email.
 
The next communication will be on Wednesday 5th of February 2025 unless there is a significant update.
 
Thank you.
 
 
 

 
ANDREW BRICK (he/him) | Team Leader - Community Resilience and Emergency
Management
Email: andrew.brick@mornpen.vic.gov.au
Phone: 03 5950 1389
Private Bag 1000, Rosebud VIC 3939 | 2 Queen Street, Mornington VIC 3931
Follow us on social media!

Mornington Peninsula Shire acknowledges and pays respect to the Bunurong people,
the Traditional Custodians of these lands and waters.
We are committed to carbon neutrality.
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